Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Saehan Information System, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>MPMan.com, Inc.</u> Internal Address: <u>2nd Floor, ASEM Tower, 159-1</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 7, 2001	Street Address: 2nd Floor, ASEM Tower, 159-1	
 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 	City: <u>Samsung-Dong, Kangnam-Ku</u> State: <u>Seoul</u> Country: <u>Korea</u> Zip: <u>135-798</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 7,065,417	
Additional numbers att	 tached? ☐ Yes ✔ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:Lawrence Youst	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Danamral & Youst, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 5910 N. Central Expressway, Suite 1450	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information	
State: Texas Zip:75206	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2005	
Phone Number: (214) 750-5666	Expiration Date <u>09/09</u>	
Fax Number: (214) 363-8177	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: <u>lawrence@dy-iplaw.com</u>	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Signature Lawrence R. Youst Name of Person Signing	June 20, 2007 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feid, L.L.P. 1900 Pennzoil Place-South Tower 711 Louisiana Street Houston, Texas 77002

ASSIGNMENT BY ASSIGNEE OF PENDING U.S.PATENT APPLICATION(S)

WHEREAS, <u>SAEHAN INFORMATION SYSTEM INC.</u> (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the co-owner of the following United States Patent Application:

Inventor(s) Moon et al.

۰ ء

Application No. 09/061,847 <u>Filing Date</u> April 17, 1998 Title MPEG PORTABLE SOUND REPRODUCING SYSTEM AND A REPRODUCING METHOD THEREOF

by virtue of an assignment from the inventor executed on <u>July 1, 1998</u> and recorded on <u>July 13, 1998</u>, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel <u>9311</u>, frame <u>0009</u>, ASSIGNOR does, for adequate consideration received from <u>MPMen.com Inc.</u> (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Republic of Korea</u>, and having its principal office at 2nd Floor, ASEM Tower, 159-1, Samsung-<u>Dong, Kangnem-Ku, Seoul, Republic of Korea</u> acknowledge receipt of such consideration and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under each said Patent Application.

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its auccessors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shail hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE.

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P. of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

SAEHAN INFORMATION SYSTEM INC. ASSIGNOR C SIGNATURE:

Jaewon Lee

NAME :

TITLE:_	President
DATE:_	Hor. 2. 2001

PATENT REFL: 019458 ERAME: 0290

RECORDED: 06/20/2007